Name ﬁzgme.-.é.ﬁhi.rﬁ.-_iv Lhuis

By

e, M g.r:ﬂz...ﬁ'.-....ﬁex.._/j:z ............

Myrtle Creel, OR 22457

Change in .. 'po () Ll A R ——

Date filed \Sept E—?\_ /778

Date of hearing

Place of hearing ...

Date of order ..[=./{c= “7(? Vol. 5/, page 5.:7.()

Date for application of water /(.. = X0

Proof mailed

Proof received

 voge 47701

Certificate issued IER..3.0 1979, .40 “

DEC 41984

i 5 24

4
Lo

459

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream M M!}«lrﬁé’ Cr'ee A’

Trib. of

Use ... kst

No. of acres Qé__

Quantity of water

Name of ditch
Date of priority A/OU. 271 (943

Geo rqe Gales
Adjudication, Vol. .....ccc.coeunu.c yPage ma .
App. No. 28060 . Per. No. [263.3. Cert. No. (L7065 .

............................

In name of

Certificate caneelled ... e seeeeee e e soeamae eemem em et eem e et

Notation made on 1€COrd DY oo eeecems e

REMARKS

W.R.1 S.

Acsernbled 27 #5

2 :
Entered oYy

Veriiied

Date

B2 TE

1055 Oav s

FEES PAID

Amount

4

TOTAE . -

q-29-78

‘T‘Jécﬂ,Cert. Fee

Date

FEES REFUNDED

SR,

Check No.

Uy

I TO BE ENTEF{I-JDI WHERE CHECKED
SRS /]I

g

INDEX CARDS:
Name

Stream

Pt. of Div.
Calendar
CHECKED 7o REC
Twp, & Dera,

Decrec-vaulg

Decreasare
Cert. of W/R
Per. Polder
Chaindex
Cross Ref,
Power Claim

Abstracts

v e A
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WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE FORM

STATE OF OREGON REC ElVED
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

ATTN: WATER RIGHTS

725 SUMMER STREET NE, SUITE A
SA:.,LEM QREGON 97301-1271 FEB 1 ﬁ 2005
: WATER RESOURCES DEPT
NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS SALEM. OREGON

By law, all water belongs to the public [ORS 537.110]. In almost every instance, a Permit OR Water Right Certificate
from the Water Resources Department is needed before using, diverting; or storing water [ORS 537-130].

However, most domestic wells do not require water rights. A water right stays with the land. In order to keep track of
water right ownership, ORS 537.330 requires persons selling property that has a Water Right Certificate to: 1) provide
evidence of the Water Right Certificate to the ﬂuycr and 2) notify the Water Resources Department of the Water Right
Certificate involved with the real estate transaction. Sellers are exempted from this requirement if the water uses are
served by a water district or a city.

Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already exists
is no guarantee that there is a water right which would allow the water use to continue. '

If you have any questions about this form or water right requirements, please contact your local watermaster or call
the Water Resources Department at 503-986-0900.

Note: Please type or print legibly when filling in the following information. Use additional paper if necessary.

oper eller Information:

Applicant: Rauy 8 o rine
st Last
Mailing address:___ 396 3  Sou 7% /4 7 /e
City_ /Ny r7/e CrecK State Oregon _Zip_ 97457
Phone: 54/ - 863- 4345
Home Work Uther

Property Buver Information:
Applicant:___ Herman * Jean \S’f?c-c:/?er

Mailing address:___ /~ O‘Flm/d ox 2T/ o

City_ /72« lea State Oregon Zip 7729/0

Phome: 5 ¢/ - tﬁﬁz 7~ 2505 — Ly
Prope cription .attac additional pages if necessary):

County: ”aggés Township: X 7S Range: 05 &/ Sectiom:__ZS
Taxlot number(s): K 60 79 6/ * Jat 6/03_3

X Metes & bounds descrintion (or attach a copy of your property ue= % #ax Joi map with the parcels highlighted);

# Water Right Information (attach copy of water right permit or certificate & fi })rozf map if available ):

Ol T-Yes
> Hosy

A“}Jp].ication # 20060  Permit#: (5633  Certificate #:_\.
iil all the lands associated with this water right be owned by the buyer? Yes No.

Name of individual completing this form: ZE!:C& STrecKer Sign'ature:_%'_é@

Rev. 11/6/03 Phone: 5¢/ ¥37-3505 Date:_ /-/3 - RO0o0S




4

After recording return to:

Herman and Jean Strecker 1993 Trust
528 Mountainside Ct

Mesquite, NV 83027

Until a change Is requested all tax statements
shall be sent to the following address:

Herman and Jean Strecker 1993 Trust
528 Mountalnside Ct
Mesquite, NV 89027

File No.: 7391-487763 (jt)
Date: December 20, 2004

oARBARA . NIELseN, county oenx  1003-000ZA0

e T

0002
01/05/2005 10:26:44 AN

DEED-WD Cni=1 Sin=18 RECORDINGDESK
$15.00 $11.00 $5.00

'STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Ray Ralph Osborne, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Herman Strecker and Jean Strecker,
Trustees of the Herman and Jean Strecker 1993 Trust, Grantee, the following described real
property free of liens and encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein:

See Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit A and by this reference incorporated herein.

This property Is free from liens and encumbrances, EXCEPT:

1. Covenants, conditions, restrictions and/or easements, if any, affecting title, which may appear in
the public record, including those shown on any recorded plat or survey.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING
THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND ' TO
DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN

ORS 30.930.

The true conslderation for this conveyance Is $215,90tl.ob. (Here comply with requirements of ORS 93.030)

Dated this _ 2| _day of ___December -

,20:04

RECEIVED

FEB 1/ 2005

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Page 1of 3

. First American Title Insurance Company
Commerclal Title Division
P.0. Box 1325
Rusehurg. OR 97470

L A J{‘



APN: R60998 Statutory Warranty Deed File No.: 7391-487763 (se)

- continued ~ Date: 12/20/2004
Ray Ralph Osborne
STATEOF  Oregon )
358,
County of  Douglas )
This Instrument was acknowledged before me on this R _ day of dQ.Q@/ , 20 @
by Ray Ralph Osborne.

oam(“@(w«@n

OFFICIAL SEAL
JEANNE TAYLOR
3 NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 341401
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 18, 2008

y commission expires:

Page 2of 3

RECEIVED

FEB 1 A 2005

WATER RESOURCESU'EPT
SALEM, OREGON



APN: R60998 Statutory Warranty Deed File No.: 7391-487763 (se)
2 - continued . i Date: 12/20/2004

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
A portion of that land described in Instrument number 2004-025667 of the Douglas County Clerk deed
records. Sald portion also being located in the Southeast quarter of Section 24 and the Northeast quarter
of Section 25 of Township 29 South, Range 5 West, W.M., Douglas County, Oregon, being more
particularly described as follows:

All of that portion of sald instrument number 2004-025667 lying Northerly and Westerly of the centerline
of South Myrtle Creek.

Excepting that part of said portion of land lying with In the right of way boundary of South Myrtle Road
(County Road No. 18)

END OF DOCUMENT

Page 3of 3

RECEIVED

FEB 1 2005

WATER RESOURCES DEpT
SALEM, pgscé‘a.,



WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE FORM
REGEIVED
JAN 1 9 2005

STATE OF OREGUN

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
ATTN: WATER RIGHTS

725 SUMMER STREET NE, SUITE A

SALEM OREGON 97301-1271
WATER RESOURCES 0EpT

NOTICE TO SELLERS & B RS: SALEM, OREGON

By law, all water belongs to the public [ORS 537.110]. In almost every instance, a Permit OR Water Right Certificate
from the Water Resources Department is needed before using, diverting; or storing water [ORS 537-130].
However, most domestic wells do not require water rights. A water right stays with the land. In order to keep track of
water right ownership, ORS 537.330 requires persons selling property that has a Water Right Certificate to: S provide
evidence of the Water Right Certificate to the buyer and 2) notify the Water Resources Department of the Water Right
Certificate involved with the real estate transaction. Sellers are exempted from this requirement if the water uses are

served by a water district or a city.

Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already exists
is no guarantee that there is a water right which would allow the water use to continue. j

If you have any questions about this form or water right requirements, please contact your local watermaster or call
the Water Resources Department at 503-986-0900.

Note: Please type or print legibly when filling in the following information. Use additional paper if necessary.

TO0 Seller Information: :
Applicant: _?q v ().S gé Che
Mailing address: 2 76 gmi//r&bfﬂ( /“f }’nf/,e__ =
City_ynr Tl/c, (re, K state Oregon J Zip 2 7%{"}7
Phone:
Home Work Other

Property Buver Information:

Appiicant: ﬁcaéyu_/ é:?t/ Fern S, arem

Last
Mailing address:_ 55~ Mars ha e Las.
City_ /™M intle. Cr ¢¢ [ State Oregon Zip 77¢%r7
Phone:  B8Y/ - £L3-51F2
Home Work Uther

Propertv Description (attach additional npages if necessarv):

County: DJ%L:&J’ ‘Townsmp: 29 _ S Range: § &) Section:__ 25

Tax lot number(s): JOOD v I

Metes & bounds description (or attach a copy of your property ue: ® fa¥ }5u map with the parcels highlighted):

Water Right Information (artach copy of water right permit or certificate & final proof map if available ):

'jg 4os
Application #: ") OO (, Permit #:_/8 &€ 3 Iﬁ Certificate #:_ 477 2/ 5
Wiil ail the lands associated with this water right be owned by the buyer? Yes No

Signature: .

Name of individual compieting this form:

Rev. 11/6/03 Phone: £/ 3 -4)£3 Date: [/ — /K- 4.6



~ e

Dou
sARBRn . NiELsEn. commn orosk 200030040

S— 1T T

* - 200400309 12/22/200
ﬁ DEED-WD Cnt=1 Stn=18 mscamarmsasl‘sﬂs'55'26 P
- $10.00 $11.00 $5.00

After recording return to:
Theodore H. Uren and Fern S. Uren
355 Maranatha Lane

Myrtle Creek, OR 97457

Until a change is requested all tax statements
shall be sent to the following address:

Theodore H. Uren and Fern S. Uren
355 Maranatha Lane
Myrtle Creek, OR 97457

File No.: 7391-487740 (se)
Date: December 17, 2004

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Ray Ralph Osborne, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Theodore H. Uren and Fern S. Uren as
tenants by the entirety, Grantee, the following described real property free of liens and
encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein:

A portion of that land described in instrument number 2004-025667 of the Douglas County
Clerk deed records. Said portion also being located in the Northeast quarter of Section 25 of
Township 29 South, Range 5 West, W.M,, Douglas County, Oregon, being more particularly
described as follows:

All of that portion of said instrument number 2004-025667 lying Southerly and Easterly of
the centerline of South Myrtle Creek.

This property is free from liens and encumbrances, EXCEPT:

1k Covenants, conditions, restrictions and/or easements, if any, affecting title, which may appear in
the public record, including those shown on any recorded plat or survey.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING
THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO
DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN
ORS 30.930.

(_Dn'Sl'ldel"C\‘ch is -H'S*-}JSOO. 00 Page 1of 2 .
First American Title Insurance Company

RECEIVED Commercial Title Division
’ ! P.0. Box 1325
. oseburg, OR 97470
JAN 1 9 2005 437740 jt
WATER RESQURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON |




.+ APN: R61033 Statutory Warranty Deed File No.: 7391-487740 (se)
4 - continued Date: 12/17/2004

The true consideration for this conveyance is $84,800.00. (Here comply with requirements of ORS 93.030)

Dated this S\ day of (o0 .. , 2004,

Ray Ralph Osborne

STATEOF Oregon )
)ss.
County of  Douglas )
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this =2| day of ()—Q/Q 3 20 @)L{'

by Ray Ralph Osborne.

= (CRumn (me e

ANNE TAYLOR

\\l{tayfbhc for Oregon
My commission expires:

m
=
-
-
w0
-
|

.._ O
cOMMISSIO N s
j MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 18

' RECEIVED

JAN 1 9 2005

WATER RESOURCES D
SALEM, OREGON 5

END OF DOCUMENT

Page 2 of 2



First American

Title Insurance Company
COMMERCIAL TITLE DIVISION

North

This map is furnished for illustration and to assist in property location the company assumes no
liability for any variation in dimensions by location ascertainable by actual survey.
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RECEIVED 1.e.|[Easei

- Z % I (541) 440-9392
\ JAN 19 2005 B J
PROJECT NO. 1957—-02
WATER-RESOUREESDEPT
l

SALEM, OREGON
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Application No. 20080 _ Permit No IS633
IN NAME QF

oo GEQRGE GATES
Survarod JUNE. 4. 1947, by JAS. E. BUNNESL L

JAN 1 9 2005

WATER RESOURCES
SALEM, gnsaoNDEPT
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STATE OF OREGON

78-0'7202
COUNTY OF

DOUGLAS

_ SPUamsTs0

fvo. 716 meed39

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This I3 to Certify, rha

of Myrtle Creek

GEORGE GATES

, State of

Oregon, 97457 , has made

—— s

proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of

South Myrtle Creek .

a tributary of South Umpqua River
irrigation of 26.4 acres

for the purpose of

under Permit No. 15633 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
November 27, 1943

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes |
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed ;
0.33 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. "
The point of diversion is located in the NE% NE4%, as projected within Hugh Carson DLC I
50, Section 25, T. 29 S., R. 5 W., W. M. {

The amount of water used, for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other i1
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited toone-eightieth of one cubic foot per second i
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further Timited
to a diversion of not to exceed 2% acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year,

and shall i

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. |
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right

is appurtenant, is as follows: [

SEE NEXT PAGE




e 716 me440

2.2 acres SWs SE%
2.7 acres SE% SE%
both as projected within Hugh Carson DLC 50
Section 24

14.4 acres NE% NE%
3.3 acres NW4 NE%
both as projected within Hugh Carson DLC 50
2.6 acres Lot 1 (NE% NE%)
Section 25
T+ 29 5o B B e B W

1.2 acres NWs NW {
as projected within Hugh Carson DLC 42
Section 30
Te 29 8ua Re 4 Wey M. M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the i
prior certificate recorded at page 16706, Volume 13, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water
Resources Director entered on January 16, 1979, approving transfer applica-
tion No. 4059.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of ;
the water right in reference to ORS 540.610.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described. and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies
established by the Water Policy Review Board.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date. March 30, 1979

er Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certifictites, Volume 40 ,page 47701




CERTIFICATE OF
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STATE OF OREGON

to

'49—-0'7202

|
Fl _m
I
(|
i
i
. _
e i & ”
stvor 716 eceddd |
(|
1}
E e T
% ¥ B . s |
=] o ' ] ¥ oy
e ] 1 o H &)
T = H 2 x
m © @ :mm. ” .w.u |
G Ly M |
: ol e o1l #
y ‘s i i H _
SR 3 |
TR S e s B : |
S i 85 § % | ;
2 0% 3 B
Q ‘ > & Y4y
Y= <5 e Q i i
= (] — @ i ;
e = £~ = e 3 :
b mE > E i m
M3 Ho3 8 i i
[ W & 5 : ;
2 5.5 B &
STATE OF OREGON ) ss
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ) ™
|, DORIS L. WADSWORTH, COUNTY CLERK
AND RECORDER OF CONVEYANCES, IN AND FOR
. SAID COUNTY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE
WITHIN INSTRUMENT WAS RECORDED THIS DAY:
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: POD
USE
Add'1 POD

Transfer NO. //06“97 County Nouglss
01d Certificate NO. ’-'élzﬁé

5. Newe frigsve. o (’L;.,LlAe,z 'PD::JUI'S
Address .55, Myzle stz , BoX |77 ,/?//‘22&, Crechk, ££9 7 */“*‘7
2. Source of Supply Sy Qz%;:'ZZQE (Ve @4(: » Trib of Mypdle Crec ke
3. Use ,'z, ; T O-é'_a.rr_f.": |
4. Amount of Water o nHow . Le< Priority Date f Jisca e &5 |
5. Proposed Point of Diversion
6. Completion Date /Qaé@/—- L /7%
7. Place of Use:

Use for Which

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract| o nsfer Made
NE & 5*574;
B L e S | o4 ~SE4 Sy O.ln m0s0,

&
——=0.008 «{Ls
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DOUGLAS COQUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )

OF EUGENE § CLAIRE L. DAVIS FOR ) ORDER APPROVING
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF ) TRANSFER NO. 4059
USE OF WATER )

On September 29, 1978, an application was filed in the office of the Water
Resources Director by Eugene and Claire L. Davis for approval of a change in place
of use of water from South Myrtle Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510
to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 16706, Volume 13, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, in the name of George Gates, describes a right which includes
the use of not to exceed 0.007 cubic foot per second from South Myrtle Creek for
irrigation of 0.6 acre in NE% NE% of Section 25, Township 29 South, Range 5 West,
W.M., with a date of priority of November 27, 1943.

The authorized point of diversion of record for said right is located
within the NE% NE% of Section 25, Township 29 South, Range 5 West, W.M.

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, nrovose to
change the place of use therefrom and, without loss of priority, to irrigate in
lieu thereof a certain 0.6 acre in SE% SE)% of Section 24, Townshin 29 South, Range
5 West, W.M.

Mr. M. John Youngquist, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect
that the proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing
rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change
in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application
should be approved. :

NOIY, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place of
use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is apporoved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be apolied to
beneficial use on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right heretofore issued
to George Gates and recorded at page 16706, Volume 13, State Record of Water Right



Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a new certificate be issued covering
the balance of the right NOT involved in this proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory
to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water
to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate
of water right shall be issued to the applicants herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 16th day of January, 1979.

&

James E. Sexson "
Director
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SEP2 9 1 jl ‘.
Application for Transfer of Water nght‘ :Cf‘

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I Ea enle [DRA0ss... cm(.éf ..... C/c':urf._ /\/ IR

(Name of nppllr:nnl.}

of . ﬂ’erI‘L RTr. Bk f 15 o AN 8 h’\\/{'ﬁﬁcffﬁ/{ ..................... ;

(Mailing address) (City)
State of (p,(ﬂﬂ. .......................... 0L L . 5763"3?9(, do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) {Phone number)

iw place of use,

(In ;:nol.nl o! diversion placc of use; use hemto(ore made oI the wntcr) P e R e B

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? Gearse&ai‘és

II{ nat giw: namc) IR

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? IR ... If so, give title of proceedings

{Yes or No)

......................................... number of certificate .........coooreeeeeene.

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ... Y€3 ... If so, give number

tYes or No)
of permit ....... /5‘33 ................. Number of certificate . {6706 . . .
£ 2p :

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? Movember 27, 1943 ...

6. The authorized point of diversion is located .............. ;i ASRPOURDY. . . (. SRR ; - SOPUNNOOOONY - ... 11 11 1
(N.or 8. {E orW}
o being within the ME..% ME Y of Section .22 Tp. .29S. . R. SN.. W. M,

(No. N. or 5.} (No. E.*or W.)

NOTE: Answer guestlion If the application is for change in polnt of diversion,

7. The proposed point of diversion is located .............. = RO | " . (NI, 1 frotthe ...
(N, or 5.) - (E. or W.)
corner of ............................. being within the ....... , Y of Section ... o s L - | T ]
(No. N. or 5.) (Ne. E. or W.)
i thecounty ol i The name of the ditch to be used is ..o
Form 690-4-0 1-77 ’ SP*33064-690




e g N

8. The use to which the water is applied s .../ "”‘3“{1“ .................................................................................

(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E.or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 14-15 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
4 /
29s Sw 25 NEZ NEZ 0.6
L L
(If more space required, attach separate sheet)
9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? A#.ﬁ.ﬁ. .....................................................................
(If not owner, explain your intercst)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? A{o ..................
{Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, ete.? ... \J €5 . .
(Answef Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is Img QHDI e

( ion, power, mining, manufacturing, d tie lies, ete.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range

Township E. or W, of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 14-1% of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
29s Sw & SEz SEg 0.6

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)




....................................................................................................................................................................................................................
....................................................................................................................................................................................................................

15. Construction work will be completed on or before NPl l y SATY. ... oerroinn

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before Oc-"nbey!,fq&o

I P T e v e o T e O L R o A W e o 9 S S

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

(-'3 j f . e J - .
I,)L.G:J' e D o 4 A CZ&A ... .L”%fw, the applicant herein, being

first duly swobfi, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

L

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this c:?/-‘ day of

(Name of applicant} il

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9‘2/ 1§7K
[Notarial Seal] N ML CAANLE O
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON
My commission expires g e /Z—'- 8’6 ...........




T.29S5.R.4 &SW.W.M.

-S'ez: 6-'7 £, &//:‘ MEm o
receved Do 18,1978

24 | | 19
| |
| 2l
LOT 2 !LOT | LOT | !LOT 2
| | HUGH LARSON |

LOT 3 _|LoT 2 30

FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER

—

IN NAME OF
_________ _.GEORGE, GATES




RECEIVED
JUN 81979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN SALEM, OREGON

place of use of water from South Myrtle Creek

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4059

I, %«L g{ 52@”-(23 , hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by /ZZZ:;; Sﬁ s 191?.
9= 1979 (e £ Bl

Date 5 Signature

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE Mé&& @ E l V E D

DEC1 31978
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
TO: Wayne Overcash DATE: December E&Lﬁg'}'é} REGGN
FROM: Gary L. Ball, Assistant Watermaster :&/ZJéif
v
SUBJECT: Davis Transfer on Application #20060

Enclosed please find two maps on file with the Douglas County Surveyor along with legal
descriptions of properties in the area. The Davis' will not sign a statement
acknowledging an error in their legal description. However, on the basis of the evidence
enclosed, I'm sure we can get the transfer issued.

The error in the Davis description is the tie "South 20.5 chains North 40° E 8.2 chains",
perpetuated by deed. You will notice that the Osborne description, minus that tie,
describes exactly those lands shown on M 10-12. You will also notice that the Davis
description is tied to M 10-12 as well. The Woodford tie "N 16° 39' W 1181.59 feet" is
correct as far as I can tell, and the only reason it was not used in the descriptions was

to make them consistent with Recorder's No. 206638 and who knows how many other descriptionms.

However, when the Inge description was prepared, it was done correctly, without attempting
to be consistent with the erroneous tie. We see the Inge description is tied to M 19-59
which, by the way, is seen to be consistent with M 10-12 via the ties from the North NW
corner of DLC 50 to the NW corner of the Davis property. Also, we see that the Inge

and gavis descriptions coincide along their common boundary via the bearing and distance
N 207 42' W 857.4 feet.

Thus, with the evidence thus far presented and the fact that all properties involved are
south of the (continuous) South Myrtle Road, there should be no question as to the
location of the Davis property. Any further correspondence regarding the erroneous

legal description should be addressed to the Davis' or their title insurance agent,
Clifford E. Pepple of Douglas County Title Company, 629 S.E. Main Street, Roseburg, Oregon,
phone 672-3388.

Also, please find a revised application map correctly locating survey corners in the area
as per the 1958 dependent resurvey and partial subdivision of Section 25 by B.L.M. The
map was constructed by drafting the resurvey, marking prominent land features on the
surveyed lines through examination of the field notes, and fitting the result to a 1972
State Forestry photo. (The North NW and West NW corners of DLC 50 were located by using
ties from M 10-12.)

You will note the discrepancy in orientation between the revised map and the final proof
survey. This problem is rectified when the maps are rotated about the West NW corner of
DLC 50 until the westerly fence lines coincide.

GLB/gf
Enclosures

ni.123.3016
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SALEM, OREGON
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That 1aCE U3 e and
. Yy el 1 . oy Hoan
L. - 1oy aud b vt yont . I ]

» Kronitos

11 cunsideration of e Troti d Bu‘u‘“,
. »

. Ixaren
"“ll'“t wEVEYE | hern pad by

b e = P S ‘
# -

rars

el
ao horehy grant, bargain, seli und corvey unts the said gepreea.” 10 7 0 heirs and o~-igne. nil
the Icn'lowmd rc 1' propercy, with the tenements, hereditiments and uppurtenances, <ituatedd §4 the C i€y
of ouglas and Siuate of Oredon, bounded und described as follows, to-wir

”, I 31388, 1 ein n o
[ to 3 o P g Tyt o
\'. rth MNortiwest (:'u ner T
giaim Ho. 50 in Zection w
W17 lumette Mer!dinn, NDougias Coun
Enst 7G2.0 reet to & poln tiene
to a point; thence Zous:,
the Sout: line o!f gald n ¢
Doratlion Iand Ciaim 1ine “
\ 4a' Yest 47,1 feet to n
© UNITED STATES 42t west 410 /0 feet Lo a } inc
L 9N s pgnsant right c way fence line
ShSrt A Noptn 20° 42" Jazt 17, o I8
county road; thence 2.u =
Bl dest 577,13 Teeg; % Lo’
tt.e piace o beginning 3
To Have and to Hold the above described and graiiied premises unite the sid grontee © (o |
AT heirs and assigns forever.
VTR REVEW And  Wethe grantor® do covenant that ' v, lawiully seized i fce simple of the Do

m:nb |,'"$' L. - . )
Ll s franted premises free from all encumbrances,

and that we will and DUT  heirs, executors arnd adriinistrators, shall worrint and Loeever
detend the .bove franted prorises, and every par: and porcel thereol, efanst the lowte! of vas and
demand. of all persans whomsoever.

Witness CUur hand3 oend seal this _2 7 day of o MG O S

4 Vs

o /'?;/.;’;, L ‘, ol {=Ear)
— a4 # .

f r 3 £

V7’ S ’

STATE OF OREGON, ] f w2l A - (sEAL)
L 83
lelyof-.-s,’ AL l On this .=y dn; ol Jaradly s,
!-du‘ e tho vrdersi ‘-'md o ﬂ-oznry :’:.bhc in and for sxid Co.:m; and State, p;f"u -ah: ap wed the
| ‘CIIMM 2 [ - - aa alia. ades - -<"-0 olha . et

| - e A who re
i 1-' | A L -'4,.. btﬁ:‘l to me 10 be the identizal individual © s ribed in axd who exceuted th within
1 S fndrunsens, ind ackronledged to me thar  *°  gxecuted the came lreely and voluntanly
H IN TESTIMONY WHFERLOF. I have hereunto set vy harad and gllises oy uiiicesd
' WA Tia Wap o ons AL LR S T O
., s 0

I Kotarey Pyl lur Crager

Ay Commsson ol fed -

WARRAN'I Y r) J}'J . ‘ STATE OF URLGUN &
. County of ‘ 9 i
] ceridy that the willia watrg

o —

£ o) . ! -.I .ui! Rk A ‘ -8
ool ) ‘ATER RESOURGES-DEPTY




..and wife
b - . ., hercinalter called the grantor, for the cormid
| by . Bugene Davis. and Claire L..Davis, husband and wife

KNow m. m BY THESE PRESENTS, That Marvin W, Fay snd Cleo R, lay 1,..., :

tion heteinaftor stated,

Legal attached:

BEaINMING AT A POINY IN THE CEMTER oF Coumyy Roap No. 18
RELOGATION AS DISCLOSED BY REcombeEm's No, 206638, DoueLas .
County DEeD REZCORDS, SALD POLNT BEARS SOUTH 20.56’ CMAINS, {44
. P Nomvy LO® East B.20 emains,/ Nor™H 58° 05' East 225.57 recy s
o anp Nomti 66° Q' Eact 577.11 FEET rROM THE NORTMWEST cORNER ‘F‘
%%, or THE Huasw Camcon Domarvion Lano CLaim Noo, 50, T 29 8, R 2', Al 101
¥ Wi, DoueLas County, ORceocy,| mieior Souts 20° ‘2' EasT 32, '
FEET YO A POINY ON THE ScuTHeErLY R/W Ling oF sAID CounTy

ROAD YO TME TEUE POINT OF BCEINNING;

TueNes Leavine Salo R/W anp Runnine 820° Li2'E 1230.0 recy
YO A POINT ON THEZ RIGHT DANK OF .SCUTM MYRTLE CAEEX, THENSE
SONTINU(ME 820° [ 2TE 50,0 Y TO THC GEMTER LINE OF SouUT™
MYRTLE CREZExX, YWENMOE UPSTREAM N38° L2'E L63.73 rv aLoNe THE
SAID OENTER LINZ OF CREEK, TMENGCC LE AVING SAID CENTER LINC
AND RUNNING N20° L2'W 35,0 FT_TO A _POINT OM THE SAID RIGRT
BANK, THEZuOEZ comviuyvING N20° L2'W B857.4'ry TO A POINT ON
YHE 8AID SouvHzrLY R/ or County RoaD, HEwez N89° 551
260,93 rY aLone 8a10 R/ 7O THE POINT OF BEGINNING; T

—

soNTAINING 10,0 ACRES MORE OR LESS AND ALL BEING 8! TUATED
TE BVE TN anp NE 1/ See. 25 or T298 RSW W, M.
Dovel.ag CoUunNTY, ORZEOM, AND ALL BEING A PARY OF THOSE LANDS
MORE PULLY DZGORIBED IN VoL. 139 Paez 24¢ DeEop Rzeonos ofF
TME CLznx oF DovaLas Coumty;

SUBJECT TO: A ROAD EABEMENT, RUMMING ADJACENT AND PARALLEL
vo YME WESYEALY BCUNDARY OF THE ABOVE=DEBCRIBED PARSEL,
FOR INGMESS AND CGRESS TO SAID COUNTY RoaD NO.







e o

oy b 980 =490

- EXHIBIT "A"

Beginning 2: a volin% on the Southerly right ol iny of county

road Ne. 185, which bears Souzh T3 1l' East 230G.00 feet, South 54°
Ol! West !.?5.26 feet, South 77 27" 30" Wegt 130.L7.fee:, soutn

87" 11' 30" West 239.48 feet, an¢ Now=th 839° 55° West 182.40 reet
from the Norchwest corner Hugh Curson D, L. C. No. 52: thence along
sald rignht of way South 89° 5' BEast 134 .74 feet, ithonce leavin.
sald right of way South 20 U42' Brst 8L2.09feet to the canwer o
Sousth grtle ereek theace along center of creek South 70~ 53° 30
Weat’ 120.02 feet to a point which bears Souzh 20" 42" gas: 35.0
feet from an iron pipe on the high brnk of salé creelk, thence
leaving said creek and running Noxrih 20° 42' Yesr 35.0 feet to he
said iron pipe, thence conilnuing North 20" 42' Yest 857 .U fee: .o
the point of beginning, all being sitUated in Sectioas 24 ani— -
25, Township 29 South, Ran.ge 5 West, Willamet:ie Meridian, Douglas
County, Oregon.

Said property is subject to: The rights of the public in:and to
that portion of the above property lying within the limits of roads.

; 0 "la ﬂ '5-12821
Ke,
FIATE OF OREGON Py
COTINTY OF DNUGLAS

Vrpeaemertey Toio L. O
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Thar larv.n
and wife
. heremnclter called the goani o, bor the vonvdegatian b tenaiter tated
fo grasdor pad by tohn Bik and Jore ¥, Rik, hurhand .= wily

. tereanaftee called the grontes
davs heceby grant. barguim, «olf and comey unto the sard grantse and Jrantee's fisws, sunvessors and asadn the
vertain recl property, with the tenements herediaments and appurtenances thereunre helandie g wr apport oning ot
uated 1n the County of Dougla and Staie of Orepon, desenbod as faluws, tew !

e e -

__lr‘.'_'. ittichet: Lt IS L BRI

Beginning at a 1" irun pipe u the Soutveriy JA Sl oF Hount s loa! £i8,
said point veing tle NW courner cf that trat mor fu. y 4o :
Heccrder's No.3421%0 :eed recerd. ot Deuplas lLounty, na' i pu

= S73%-11'E :3130,0 1t, from the NW vorner of th My Carse

T295 ASY W.M, Douglas ilounty, Oreyor;

w

thence leaving saic County Road ard risning S0°-4E'E L70,0 s, alnang the
Westerly boundary c¢f safd traszt to th: 1" Ircr pip- of t e Southwesterly
cerner thereof, thc:ce NE3®-14'E 95,L 71, aleng the Scutiirly ®ounzary of
sald traci to a poiat ir the centerliyv, of South Myrtle Crocl, thens
524°-447-30"W 101.8Y) ft, along the cenier of Orevk to & ye': . whic! bears
$6°-46'E 155.0 fi. “rom the aforement uvaed S corper of sali tract, thence
continuing along the center of Creek H70%-507-40"W 516,36 [+, %0 a ;o'at
wvhich bears S20°-42'E 35,2 ft. frem an iron pipe on the Li-b bane 27 -aid
Creek, thonce leaving sald Creck and yunning NCO®-42'W 35,0 ft, to the
sald iron pipe,thencecontinuing AZ0®=¢J'W B57.4 ft. tc a jaint un the said
Southerly of County Road, thence rurning ilong the sula County Houd
S§82°.£S'E 183.40 ft. ard N37°.11'-30"E 239,46 ft, ardk/7°-57'-30"E 130.47
ft, and N54°-01'E "S5,2C ft, to the poént of heginning,

Qontaining 11.51 acre« more or less, ané all heding cituaz. 1 i: See,lY of
T29S R4W W.H, end in Secs.24 and 25 of TN9S RSW W.M,Noug:ias County,Oregon.
r

Bxcepting: L/i]&
Baginning at o point on the Southerly vipht of vay of Countv tosd No, 18
which bears 573" 11°'E 2300.0 feet, S54° C1'W 195 26 fear, 477’ 37' 30'W
130.47 feet, SB87° 11' 30'W 239.43 foet, .and NB9® 55'W 1K1 L0 Teet frem
the N.W, Cornor Hugh Carson DLC No. 50: thance along caid right of way
SB9% S5'E 134,74 fort: thence leaving sald right of wav .2(° «2'F =49 u
feet to the center of South Mvrtle Creek; thence alung the certer ! (reis
S$70° 53" 30"™W 12¢.02 feet to 3 point which bears S20° w2'F 135.0 fee:
from an iron pipe on the high bank of said creek: thence lesving soid
creak and running N20° 42'W 35.0 feet to *he said iron pipe: thence
cont {nuing N20° 42'W 857.4 feet to tha point of beginning.

Coataining 2.5]1 acres nore or less and a1l baing situated in Secs,
24 snd 25, T29S, R, W.M,, Douglas Tounty, Oragon,




STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:  TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION ' DATE: e F S , 1948
FROM: ** M. John Youngquist, Watermaster ) D
!‘-'. 1
RECEIVE
SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION No. 24059 0cTe 1978 .
- i CES DEPT!
Eugene & Claire L. Davis WATER RESOUR
IN THE NAME OF g s SALEM, OREGON
In my opinion the proposed change in place of use from South Myrtle Creek
MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOULD_RESILT IN_FNJURY* to an existing water right.

1.125.1387

Headgate notices HAE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? N

(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

3 (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

**W,///7

h’atermayf s sigrfatuaTe or initials
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"'Now ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Marvin W, Fay snd Cleo R, Fay, husband -

- , hereinafter called the grantor for the consrderat:on heremafter stated,
/o grantor pa:d’ by Eugenn Davzs and Glaxra L..Davis,. husband and wife

¢

e heremafter caﬂed the granfee,
does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the sard granree and grantees he:rs, successors and assigns, that
certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, sit-
uated in the County of . ..Doug 183 «i wwe.and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

r

Legal attached:

T A POINT IN THE GENTER OF COUNTY Rom No, 18
::..;::;:‘:u‘unouuouo BY REGORDER'S No, 206638, DousLas
CountY DEEZDO REGORDS, BAID POINT BEARS SouTH 20, 50 CHAI NS,
Nontw LO® EasT 8,20 swains, NORTH 58° 05' EasT 225.57 FEET
AND NoRTM 66® Qli' EasT 57T.1ll FEET FROM THNE NORTHWEST GORMNER
or THE Huew CareoN DonaTion LaND CLaim No, 50, T 29 8, R 5“,
WM, DousLAS COUNTY, OREGON, THENGE SouTs 20° 42' EAeT 32,1

-y

o [ 5]
r . rEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY R/W LINE OF SAID COUMTY
; § {1, ROAD TO THE THMNE POINT OF BE® ) NNING;
- — L2} ' i " >
T 55 THEMGE LEAVING BAID R/W amo RUNMiNe 820° L42'E 1230,0 reeT
E 1O 1o A POINT OM TME RIGHT BANK ,OF .SOUTH MYRTLE. CREEK, THENSE
()G Ui gonNTINuGMe 820° 42'E 50,0 FT TO THE c:u'rzn LINE OF SOUTH
gL = 5 MYRTLE CREEX, TWENOE UPBTREAM N38° Lh2'€E 163,73 FT ALONG THE
N i  gAID CEMTER LINMZ OF CREEK, THENGCL LE AVING SAID GENTER L INE
> AND RUNNING N20° L2'W 35,0- FT TO A POINT OM THE BAID RIGHT
= BANK, THENGE oONTINUING N20® L2'W 857,4 FT TOo A POINT ONM

(-] W
E 8AID SOoUTHERLY R/W oF County RoAD, THENEE NB9° 55
m6.95 FT ALON® 8AID R/W TO THE POINT OF BE@INNING;

A 1Mine 10,0 ACRES MORE OR LESS AND ALL BEjN@ 81 TUATED
7:‘3 :l..'dpuo. 2 ano NE 1/l4 See. 25 oF T298 RSW W, M.
A% Douel.A® COUNTY, OREGON, AND ALL BEING A PART OF THOSE LANDS
' MORE FULLY DESGCRIBED IN VOL. /39 Paee A4% DEEDp REcOoRDS OF

T™ME CLERK OF DoveLAs COUNTY;

T AND PARALLEL
SUBJECT TO: A ROAD EASEMENT, RUNMIN@ ADJACEN

TO TME WESTERLY BOUNDARY OF THE ABOVE-DEBORIBED PARGEL,
FOR INSRESS AND EGRESS TO 8A!D COUNTY Hoad No, 1

B T Smmm SmasmyeeARAs  AMdvaNALAY SAIT BRI SN

e

WITNESS grantor's hand this ... 1St _ day of = July . ; T
x - 77/ Loy R a7/
g 24,

STATE OF OREGON, County of. --Douglas............. ) ss.
Personally appeared the above named . Marvin W. Fay and Cleo R. Fay, husband .and wife

;};E'aa.-};};}weéé;&"éi;}é;;;g};};g instrument to bo . their . .. . . voluniaty act end it
i f & ¥ [
-‘~ ko-r,a r?}‘ Before ch%WZ' iasuenten, Daitats
(Omcm SEAL) __ ' Notary #ublic for Orego

Ay 1Ch _ _ - My comsrhalon exp,,csidy Bomnussmn Expires Feh 22, 1973

H&IE--‘Iht sentenca blm‘qgn the symbols (@, ll nol applicable, |hnuld ba d!lllld Soe Chupl-r 462, Oregon Laws 1967, os amended hy the 1967 Spuinl S-nlon
...... ely

=T T —

” A - STATE OF OREGON ) .. STATE OF OREGON, l
w RRANTY DEED| STt or ohsson ) S
i L M L el g .l' Doms“l.mwllrbswoﬁlvrﬂ‘ E(S&W rh&t the W"t}".n insfru- {-

“ T ﬁmom goﬁ:vm PR

' - sisp Al
WITHIRINSTROMENT WAS RECQROED TS By, - - -2 0 o I
| ::’:Ezf‘:‘::::f in book.. ... . ..on page
: ik ol bt 'rlzs "&{‘-_’ﬁ Record of Deeds: of said County,
: /.7 AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO . - 5 PM 2 lW:fness my hand and seal of
(.3 ‘i%dd/ - % County affixed.
% . | . Sl
2.5 L’JZ/}?Z e bu'JuL)mLUUN%YI M
X Sz /6176/77 L JZOL0) - - o Title
‘ (:zgz,,é 2 NZH?S m L=
L : By . N v e e . Deputy,
T -DOUGLAS COUNTY OFFICIAL RECORDS -~ =
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